
SCHOOL TITLE AND NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 
     
   High     

Broomfield High  Principal - Ginger Ramsey 1 Eagle Way, Broomfield 80020 
303-466-
7344 ginger.ramsey@bvsd.org 

Legacy High Principal - Cathy Nolan 2701 W. 136th Ave., Broomfield 80020 
720-872-
6700 cathy.nolan@adams12.org 

SOAR High 
Principal - Conchetta 
Robinson 805 Burbank St., Broomfield 80020 

720-887-
9033 crob@soarhigh.org 

Holy Family High 
Principal - Sister Mary Rose 
Lieb 5195 W. 144th Ave., Broomfield 80020 

303-410-
1411 maryrose.lieb@holyfamilyhs.com 

Holy Family HS Asst. Principal - Mike Gabriel 5195 W. 144th Ave., Broomfield 80020 
303-410-
1411 mike.gabriel@holyfamilyhs.com 

Standley Lake Principal - Todd Engels 
9300 W. 104th Ave., Westminster 
80021 

303-982-
3311 N/A 

     

Broomfield High Counselor - Heather Trujillo  
303-466-
7344 heather.trujillo@bvsd.org 

Legacy High Counselor - Laura Anna  
720-872-
6700 laura.anna@adams12.org 

Legacy High Counselor - Libby Dusenbury  
720-872-
6700 libby.dusenbury@adams12.org 

Holy Family HS Counselor - Will Wilson  
303-410-
1411 will.wilson@holyfamilyhs.com 

Holy Family HS Dev. Dir. - Lyne Waterman  
303-410-
1411 lyne.waterman@holyfamilyhs.com 

Holy Family HS BSafe Coord.-Susan Parker   sparker@broomfield.org 
Broomfield High BSafe Coord.- Tracie Hagie   thagie@broomfield.org 
     
   Middle     

Br. Heights Middle Principal - Gayle Burke 1555 Daphne St., Broomfield 80020 
303-466-
2387 gayle.burke@bvsd.org 

Nativity of Our Lord Principal - Lauren Halter 900 Midway Blvd., Broomfield 80020 
303-466-
4177 lhalter@nativityschoolbroomfield.org 

Westlake Principal - Paul Gordon 2800 W. 135th Dr., Broomfield 80020 
720-972-
5200 paul.gordon@adams12.org 

     
   Elementary     

Aspen Creek K-8 Principal - Scott Winston 
5500 Aspen Creek Dr., Broomfield 
80020 

720-887-
4537 scott.winston@bvsd.org 

Beautiful Saviour 
Luth Principal - Cliff Evans 6995 W. 120th Ave., Broomfield 80020 

303-469-
1785 N/A 

Birch Principal - Linda Brookhart 1035 Birch St., Broomfield 80020 
303-469-
3397 linda.brookhart@bvsd.org 



Centennial Principal - Warren Rudkin 13200 Westlake Dr., Broomfield 80020 
720-972-
5280 warren.rudkin@adams12.org 

Coyote Ridge Principal - Kari Cocozzella 
13770 Broadlands Dr., Broomfield 
80020 

720-972-
5780 Kari.cocozzella@adams12.org 

Emerald Principal - Larry Leatherman 755 E. Elmhurst Pl., Broomfield 80020 
303-466-
2316 larry.leatherman@bvsd.org 

Kohl Principal - Cindy Kaier 1000 W. 10th Ave., Broomfield  80020 
303-466-
5944 cindy.kaier@bvsd.org 

Mountain View Principal - Patricia Brown 12401 Perry St., Broomfield 80020 
720-972-
5520 pat.brown@adams12.org 

     
   Charter     
Front Range 
Academy Principal - Jerry Dare 1008 Depot Hill Rd, Broomfield 80020 

303-469-
0496 Grades 6-12 

     
 



CHURCH CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE WEBSITE / EMAIL  
      
Beautiful Saviour Lutheran Rev. Greg Thompson 6995 W. 120th Ave., Broomfield 80020 303-469-1785 www.bsls.us  
Broomfield Assembly of God Rev. Todd Stamps 11900 Reed St., Broomfield  80020 303-466-2632 www.broomfieldag.org  
Broomfield Community Church Rev. Richard Blum 255 Miramonte, Broomfield  80020 303-469-5984 www.broomfieldcommunitychurch.org 
Bethel Presbyterian (Broomfield) Pastor Greg Thurston P.O. Box 1536, Broomfield  80038 303-469-6912 gregthurston@msn.com  
Broomfield United Methodist Rev. Ken Brown 545 W. 10th Ave., Baroomfield  80020 303-466-1719 info@broomfieldumc.org  
Calvary Chapel of Broomfield Richie Furay 1200 Miramonte, Broomfield 80020 303-442-8671 prichief@yahoo.com  
Calvary Evangelical Free Rev. Steve Kalb 12700 N. Sheridan Bmfd  80020 303-466-9750 www.calvaryefree.org  
Christ Community Church Rev. Greg Smith meet @ 280 Lamar, Bmfld  80020 303-521-6850 www.christcommunitychurch.us  
Christian Church of Broomfield Rev. Steve Lang 12601 Sheridan Blvd. Brmfd  80020 303-469-2314 info@ccbroomfield.org  
Christian Family Fellowship Tom Zornes 1010 Depot Hill #100C, Bmfd  80020 303-469-7224 www.christianfamilyfellowship.org 
Church of Christ Rev. Rod Martin 5255 W. 98th Ave., West. 80020 303-466-8414 northwestcofc@yahoo.com  
Church of the Holy Comforter Rev. Chuck Reeder P.O. Box 412, Broomfield  80038 303-466-2667 info@holycomforterchurch.net  
Colorado Ridge Church Pastor David Perez 11999 Saulsbury, Broomfield 80020 303-439-2620 www.coloradoridge.com  
Cornerstone United Methodist Pastor Patti Thomas 960 W. 124th #800,Westmin 80234 720-872-9000 www.cornerstoneumc.com  
Cross of Christ Lutheran Pastor Ann Hulquist 12099 Lowell Blvd. , Broomfield 80020 303-469-4004 ahulquist@cross-of-christ.org  
Discovery Church Pastor Steve Cuss P.O. Box 1088, Broomfield  80038 303-604-6280 info@discoverychurch.org  
Emmanuel American Reformed Pastor Dirk 10290 Old Wadsworth, Westm. 80020 303-469-6604 www.emmanuelarc.org  
Family in Christ Community Rev. Paul Jorden 7777 W. 99th Pl., Broomfield 80021 303-466-7770 www.familyinchrist.com  
First Southern Baptist Pastor Alan Raynor 90 Emerald St., Broomfield  80020 303-466-8317 araynor@fbcbroomfield.org  
Good News Community Church Rev. Rob Steiner 5511 W. 136th Ave. Bmd 80020 303-469-4457 gncc@goodnewschurch.org  
Jehovah's Witnesses  11580 N. Sheridan Blvd, Bmfld 80020 303-469-2812   
Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints  1250 MainSt., Broomfield  80020 303-466-3782   
Larkridge Church Rob Harter P.O. Box 984, Broomfield  80038 720-270-1880 admin@larkridgechurch.com  
Life Fellowship Dr. Ed Buckley 11500 Sheridan Blvd., Westmin 80020 303-451-5433 www.lifefellowship.org  
Lifeline Church James Greggs 12530 Forest View, Broomfield 80020 720-887-3353 pastor@lifelinechurchonline.org  
Lutheran Church of Hope Pastor Inga Oyan 1305 W. 10th Ave., Broomfield 80020 303-466-4823 pringa@lchope.org  
Nativity of Our Lord Catholic Father John McCormick 580 W. 3rd Ave. Dr., Broomfield 80020 303-469-5171 deacondick@nativitybroomfield.com 
Presbyterian Church of Broomfield Pastor Ed Black 350 Main St. , Broomfield  80020-1902 303-466-4433 rejoice@pcofb.org  
Risen Saviour Lutheran Rev. Phillip Cameron 3031 W. 144th Ave., Broomfield 80020 303-469-3521 info@RSLC.org  
Rocky Mountain Presbyterian PCA Pastor Jim Talarico 13770 Broadlands Dr. Bmfld  80020 303-404-3200 www.rmpca.org  
Shepherd of Love Fellowship Al & Reva Ehman 13550 Lowell Blvd. Broomfield 80020 303-460-8640 cwelch8@juno.com  
Summitview  Pastor Jeff Powers P.O. Box  1314 Broomfield  80038 303-439-7296 jeff.powers@comcast,net  
The Rock at Church Ranch  10200 Olde Wadsworth, Bmfd 80020 303-422-2687   
Trinity Life Center North Pastor Phil Cruz 11940 Quay St., Broomfield 80020 303-404-3760 www.churchangel.com  
United Church of Broomfield Rev. Greg Garland 825 Kohl St.  Broomfield  80020 303-466-8355 www.broomfielducc.org  
Victory Church Mike & Jeanne Ware 11777 Sheridan Blvd., Westm 80020 303-426-8888 www.victorychurchdenver.com  
Vineyard Christian Fellowship  3320 Gold Ct.,  Broomfield  80020 303-460-0100   

Watermark Church Kraig Kubicek 
11800 Lowell Boulevard, Westmin, 80031 
PO Box1301, Broomfield, 80038 303-249-0768 www.WatermarkBroomfield.org  

 



ORGANIZATION FIRST LAST STREET CITY ST ZIP PHONE EMAIL / WEB

BROOMFIELD BASED NON-PROFITS

Aster Women's Chamber Choir (BCAH*) Christina Lynn-Craig P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO  80038 303-466-2879 tinaregina@aol.com
Baby Welcome Program - Library Foundation Ulana Marino 3 Community Park Rd. Broomfield CO  80020 720-887-2315 umarino@ci.broomfield.co.us
Ballet Nouveau Colorado Lissy Garrison 3001 Industrial Ln  #12 Broomfield CO  80020 303-466-5685 lgarrison@balletnouveaucolorado.org
Bal Swan Children's Center Brian Conly 1145 E. 13th Avenue Broomfield CO  80020 303-722-6491 sunnymtns@juno.com
Birds of Prey Foundation Sigrid Ueblacker 2290 S. 104th St. Boulder CO 303-460-0674 raptor@birds-of-prey.org
Broomfield Art Guild * Dianna Wilson P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-469-9463 dmw12750@msn.com
Broomfield Auditorium Lea Opitz 3 Community Park Rd. Broomfield CO 80020 303-469-3301 eopitz@ci.broomfield.co.us
Broomfield Barracuda Swim Club Kathy Jaschke 280 Lamar St. Broomfield CO 80020 303-464-1167 ljaschke@comcast.net
Broomfield Baseball League Broomfield CO 80020 303-404-3889 www.broomfieldbaseball.com
Broomfield Blaze Girls Basketball Club Randy Withrow
Broomfield Choral Festival Linda Thorne 13822 Legend Wy  #102 Broomfield CO 80020 303-464-3904 linda.thorne@broomfieldchoralfestival.org
Broomfield Civic Chorus * Robert Pearson P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-469-3906 robertpearson1@msn.com
Broomfield Civic Orchestra Reta Mounger P.O. Box 56 Broomfield CO 80038 303-466-8380 www.broomfieldcivicorchestra.org
Broomfield Community Foundation Karen Smith P.O. Box 2040 Broomfield CO 80038 303-469-7208 info@broomfieldfoundation.org
Broomfield Council on the Arts & Humanities (BCAH) Debbie Fee P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO  80038 303-460-6800 bcah1973@juno.com
Broomfield County Junior Baseball Association Broomfield CO 80020 303-438-8930 www.bcjba.org
Broomfield Economic Development Corp. Terri Groves 2655 W. Midway Blvd. Broomfield CO 80020 303-469-7645 www.broomfieldedc.com
Broomfield Historical Society Peggy Atkinson 2201 W. 10th Avenue Broomfield CO 80020
Broomfield Health & Human Services Karen Beye, Dir. 6 Garden Center Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2200 www.ci.broomfield.co.us/hhs
Broomfield Health & Human Services Pam Thompson 6 Garden Center Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2243 www.ci.broomfield.co.us/hhs
Broomfield Health & Human Services Debbie Oldenettel 6 Garden Center Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2204 www.ci.broomfield.co.us/hhs
Broomfield High School J.A.M. Kathy Tanke 303-596-4188 k.tanke@comcast.net
Broomfield Independent Film Series * Todd Bradley P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-466-8880 www.broomfieldfilm.org
Broomfield Jaycees Cliff VanDyke
Broomfield Library Book Clubs Cheryl German 3 Community Park Rd. Broomfield CO 80020
Broomfield Library Friends Sharron Cowley 3 Community Park Rd. Broomfield CO 80020
Broomfield Lion's Club Tom Martinez
Broomfield Masons - Lodge 184 Dr. James Bernardino
Broomfield Music Teachers Association (BMTA) Jamie Grigsby P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-460-6800 jamgrigsby@yahoo.com
Broomfield Newcomers Club Betty Cothern
Broomfield Piano Festival (BCAH & BMTA) Barbara Nickerson P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 720-890-8402 squarepear@earthlink.net
Broomfield Public Library Foundation Michelle Pearson 3 Community Park Rd. Broomfield CO 80020 303-465-3959 kpear12@aol.com
Broomfield Recreation Services John Ferraro 13201 Lowell Blvd. Broomfield CO 80020 303-460-6905 jferraro@ci.broomfield.co.us
Broomfield Senior Services Suzanne Bazinet 280 Lamar Street Broomfield CO 80020 303-464-5526 sbazinet@ci.broomfield.co.us
Broomfield Soccer Club Sherry Carlo 303-438-8682 www.broomfieldsoccerclub.org
Broomfield Spellbinders * Dian Hardesty P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-460-6800 www.broomfieldspellbinders.org
Broomfield Summer Youth Players * Debbie Fee P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-460-6800 bcah1973@juno.com
Broomfield Veteran's Memorial Museum John Atkinson 12 Garden Center Broomfield CO 80020
Broomfield Workforce Center 6650 W. 120th Ave. Broomfield CO 80020
Broomfield Young Authors & Artists Cindy Manley Broomfield CO 80020
Broomfield Youth Football Association 280 Lamar St. Broomfield CO 80020 303-404-2760 www.eteamz.com/broomfieldfootball
Broomstock Youth Event * Dana Cabot P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-464-5530 www.broomstock.com

303-438-9341
303-464-5895
303-469-2753

303-465-1222

303-666-5489

720-887-2340
303-469-4015

303-465-5812
720-887-2368

303-466-3663

303-466-0462



Chamber Serving the Broomfield Area Jennifer Kerr 350 Interlocken Blvd. #250 Broomfield CO 80021 303-466-1776 www.broomfieldchamber.com
Children's Dance Theatre * Jane Spain 1817 Peregrine Lane Broomfield CO 80020 303-466-6075 jaspain1817@juno.com
Children's Event Series (BCAH & Public Library) Kathy Klatt P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 720-887-2320 kklatt@ci.broomfield.co.us
Colorado Repertory Singers Dawn Miller P.O. Box 6751 Broomfield CO 80038 720-887-0456 www.coloradorepertorysingers.org
Dance Arts Studio Heidi Thomas 555 Burbank St.  Unit N Broomfield CO 80020 303-466-3212 danceartsstudio@msn.com
DownStageLeft Productions * Dan Marquardt P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-460-6800 bcah1973@juno.com
Eco-Cycle - Broomfield Genevieve George 225 Commerce St. Broomfield CO 80020 303-404-2839 www.ecocycle.org
FISH of Broomfield (Food Bank) Shirley McGuiness 12 Garden Center Broomfield CO 80020 303-465-1600 fish.inc@juno.com
4H Club - Broomfield Holli Bowman 6650 W.120th Ave, A-3 Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2286 HBowman@broomfield.org
F.R.I.E.N.D.S. of Broomfield/FRIENDS Unlimited Gina Coufal 11975 Saulsbury St. Broomfield CO 80020 303-404-0123 ginacoufal@comcast.net
Geneology Society of Broomfield Julie Miller Broomfield CO 80020
Healthy Learning Paths Christina Marchioni, MD 110 Ophir Ave. Broomfield CO 80020 303-464-7191 www.hlps.org
Mamie Doud Eisenhower Public Library Roberta Depp 3 Community Park Rd. Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2300 rdepp@ci.broomfield.co.us
Marvelous Musicales (BCAH & BMTA) Christina Lynn-Craig P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-466-2879 tinaregina@aol.com
Master Gardeners Holli Bowman 6650 W. 120th Ave, A-3 Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2286 HBowman@broomfield.org
Optimist Club of Broomfield Joe Butkovich Broomfield CO 80020 303-469-1923 jbutkovi@amfam.com
Parlando, Inc. Travis LaBerge P.O. Box 7264 Broomfield CO 80021 303-442-0006 parlandoinc@hotmail.com
P'zazz Children's Show Choir * Jeannie Card P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-466-8275 singpzazz@yahoo.com
Restorative Justice Program - HHS Jessica Oldham 6 Garden Center Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2214 joldham@ci.broomfield.co.us
Rotary Club of Broomfield - Evening John Abboud 3901 Troon Circle Broomfield CO 80020 303-410-9936 jmabboud@comcast.net
Rotary Crossing Club of Broomfield - Morning Hallie Stuart 5100 Aspen Creek Dr. Broomfield CO 80020 303-439-0283 halliestu@msn.com
Science, Sights & Sounds * Kathy Klatt P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-466-6948 bcah1973@juno.com
Senior Resources of Broomfield, Inc. Betty Calvin P.O. Box 714 Broomfield CO 80038 303-464-5529 bjcalvin@juno.com
Summer Sundays at Brunner Farmhouse * Dianna Wilson P.O. Box 681 Broomfield CO 80038 303-469-9463 dmw12750@msn.com
Wildlife Masters Holli Bowman 6650 W.120th Ave, A-3 Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2286 HBowman@broomfield.org

* Denotes Broomfield Council on the Arts & Humanities (BCAH) Member

NON-PROFITS SERVING BROOMFIELD

Adaptive Adventures Angela Tapp P.O. Box 2245 Evergreen CO  80437 303-679-2770 angela@adaptiveadventures.com
ALS Association Pam Rush-Negri 1201 E. Colfax #202 Denver CO  80218 303-832-2322 www.alsaco.org
American Cancer Society Kim Jessen 6857 Paiute Ave. Longmont CO 80503 303-776-2689 www.cancer.org
American Legion Post 11-11 Joseph Kennedy 9959 Wadsworth Blvd Broomfield CO  80021 303-466-1278
American Red Cross Christine Benero 444 Sherman St. Denver CO  80203
Attention Homes Jennie Arbogash 3080 Broadway Boulder CO 80304 303-447-1206 jennie@attentionhomes.org
Boy Scout Troop 337 Elizabeth Law-Evans 303-460-1295 lawevans@indra.com
Boulder County AIDS Project Christopher Smith 2118 14th St. Boulder CO 80302 303-444-6121 www.bcap.org
Boulder Shelter for the Homeless Greg Harms 4869 N. Broadway Boulder CO  80304 303-468-4311 info@bouldershelter.org
Butterfly Pavilion Patrick Tennyson 6252 W. 104th Avenue Westminster CO 80020 303-469-5441 www.butterflies.org
CASA of Adams & Broomfield Counties Chris Hanson 17 Descombes Dr. Broomfield CO 80020 720-887-2170 chris@casa17th.com
Center For People With Disabilities David Bolin 1675 Range St. Boulder CO 80301 303-442-8662
Colorado Association for NonProfits (CANPO) Charley Shimanski 455 Sherman St. #207 Denver CO 80203 303-832-5710 canpo@canpo.org
Community Food Share Terry Tedeschi 6363 Horizon Lane Longmont CO 80503 303-652-3663 www.communityfoodshare.org
Dental Aid, Inc. Karen Cody-Carlson 877 South Boulder Rd. Louisville CO 80027 303-665-8228 www.dentalaid.org
Emergency Family Assistance Association Terry Benjamin 900 Arapahoe Ave. Boulder CO  80302 303-442-3042 www.efaa.org

303-722-7474 www.denver-redcross.org

303-469-0724



Foothills United Way Barb Pingrey 2955 Baseline Rd. Boulder CO 80303 303-444-4013 bpingrey@unitedwayfoothills.org
Growing Home Alison O'Kelly 3489 W. 72nd Ave. #112 Westminster CO 80036 303-426-0430 Alison_adcoihn@msn.com
Habitat for Humanity - Flatirons Katie Brown 2540 Frontier Ave. #109 Boulder CO 80301 303-447-3787 kbrown@flatironshabitat.org
Hospice Care of Boulder & Broomfield Counties Darla Schueth 2594 Trailridge Dr. E Lafayette CO 80026 303-449-7740 info@hospicecareonline.org
Junior Achievement Carrie Hanson 1445 Market St.  #200 Denver CO 80202 303-628-7373 chanson@jacolorado.org
niNe Magazine Melinda Laging P.O. Box 8896 Denver CO 80201 720-887-2432 www.ninemagazine.org
Partners of Boulder County Susi Keith 1430 Nelson Rd. #206 Longmont CO 80501 303-772-1411 www.bcpartners.org
Platte Valley Children's Alliance Center Tammi Bueno 2360 W. 112th Ave. Northglenn CO 80234 303-913-1363 BBuenoBoys@comcast.net
Radio Reading Service of the Rockies David Dawson 2200 Central Ave.  "A" Boulder CO 80301 303-786-7777 rrsr@rrsr.org
Rainbow Bridge Sharron Brandrup P.O. Box 12675 Denver CO 80212 303-830-9037 sbrandrup@rainbowb.org
Rocky Mountain Stroke Association Esther Fretz, PhD. 5666 S. Bannock St. Littleton CO 80120 303-730-8800 www.strokecolorado.org
Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence Anne Tapp, PhD. 835 North Street Boulder CO 80304 303-449-8623 anne@safehousealliance.org
Scientific & Cultural Facilities District (SCFD) Mary Williams 899 Logan St. #500 Denver CO 80203 303-860-0588 scfd@scfd.org
Special Olympics Colorado Beth Stefl 410 Seventeenth St. #200 Denver CO 80202 720-359-3128 www.specialolympicsco.org
Special Transit Lenna Kottke 4880 Pearl St. Boulder CO 80301 303-447-2848 lenna@specialtransit.org
Solarspeak Toastmasters (Sun Micorsystems) Jeff 500 Eldorado, Bldg 5 Broomfield CO 80021 303-661-0318 solarspeak@sun.com
VFW Post 9565 James L. Brown 11700 Old Wadsworth Broomfield CO 80020 303-460-9557 info@vfw9565.org

Colorado House Rabbit Society www.coloradohrs.comNancy LaRoche


